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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

WEDNESDAY
21 JUN 2023

RACE  1	 6:10 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 87	 Equity Share	 60	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 10.9%
2	 94	 Givethatmanabells	 60	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.7%
3	 7	 Warhawk Bomber	 60	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 W C Marwing	 6.5%
4	 070	 Valyrian Sword	 60	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 P M Gadsby	 3.0%
5	 42	 Professor Lupin	 60	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.4%	 V H Marshall	 8.6%
6	 54	 Raf’s Rocket	 60	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 19.9%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.2%
7	 428	 Bedtime Story	 60	 [	 7]	 D Schwarz	 13.6%	 D I Campbell	 5.2%
8	 9	 The Boss	 60	 [	 8]	 B Jacobson	 4.4%	 Y Govender	 5.6%
9	 633	 Purpleninjaturtle	 60	 [	 9]	 Wes Marwing	 9.1%	 W C Marwing	 6.5%
10	 	 Josephine’s Pride	 60	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 P V Lafferty	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Raf’s Rocket

	 5	 Professor Lupin
	 9	 Purpleninjaturtle
	 7	 Bedtime Story

9	 Purpleninjaturtle	 33% 9	 Purpleninjaturtle	 33% 9	 Purpleninjaturtle	 1:23.00

Race Preview: Dean Kannemeyer sends out Raf’s Rocket (6) that has found market support in both 
starts. He was a close-up fourth on the poly last start and that experience should hold him in good 
stead. The grey Professor Lupin (5) has started favourite in both starts for Vaughan Marshall. The 
step up in trip will suit. Bedtime Story (7) switches to the poly and horses from the Doug Campbell 
yard generally love the surface. He has promising form over shorter. Weichong Marwing has a host of 
runners on the day and Purpleninjaturtle (9) has shown some promising Highveld form over the trip.

RACE  2	 6:45 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 444970	 Moon Harvest	 60	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 D I Campbell	 5.2%
2	 2	 Turbo Power	 60	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 15.2%	 S G Tarry	 14.5%
3	 06	 Divine Power	 60	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 6.1%	 T Pretorius	 0.0%
4	 87	 Russian Writer	 60	 [	 4]	 C F Dicken	 6.0%	 W Whitehead	 11.8%
5	 	 Peaceful Dreams	 56	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 R A Hill	 12.2%
6	 632223	 Oshakati	 60	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
7	 6345	 Trois Trois Quatre	 60	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 M F de Kock	 12.7%
8	 	 Torrone	 56	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 19.9%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.2%
9	 723374	 One Irish Rover	 60	 [	 9]	 M V’rensburg	 10.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	2	 Turbo Power

	 7	 Trois Trois Quatre
	 6	 Oshakati
	 9	 One Irish Rover

6	 Oshakati	 58%
9	 One Irish Rover	 17%
1	 Moon Harvest	 10%

6	 Oshakati	 33% 1	 Moon Harvest	 1:24.64
6	 Oshakati	 1:25.43
4	 Russian Writer	 1:31.20

Race Preview: Sean Tarry has had a brilliant start to Champions Season and Turbo Power (2) 
can add to his CV.  He raced green in an eye-catching debut and from a plum draw he should make 
a bold bid. Mike de Kock sends out Trois Trois Quatre (7). Rested for six months and over much 
further at his last start the rest and gelding could bring out the best. Oshakati (6) has smart form on 
the poly which will help his chances. One Irish Rover(9) has also done well on the poly and must be 
respected.

RACE  3	 7:20 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1100m
1	 3	 Stars In Heaven	 57	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.9%
2	 89	 Mighty Rain	 60	 [	 2]	 N Patel	 1.8%	 M J Odendaal	 8.9%
3	 55545	 Goosebumps	 57	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 10.9%
4	 560433	 Shot Of Courage	 60	 [	 4]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 0.0%	 T Pretorius	 0.0%
5	 47874	 Activator	 60	 [	 5]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 A B Fortune	 11.3%
6	 482322	 Victor Rail	 60	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 19.9%	 A Wright	 12.4%
7	 354305	 Cotton Ron	 60	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 6.8%
8	 804252	 Benni In The Area	 60	 [	 8]	 C F Dicken	 6.0%	 G I Rich	 8.3%
9	 09988	 Frozen Kingdom	 60	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 W Whitehead	 11.8%
10	 98	 Iron Monger	 60	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.5%	 M J Odendaal	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 5	 Activator

	 1	 Stars In Heaven
	 8	 Benni In The Area
	 6	 Victor Rail

6	 Victor Rail	 47%
1	 Stars In Heaven	 33%
7	 Cotton Ron	 29%
4	 Shot Of Courage	 11%

3	 Goosebumps	 1:05.27
10	Iron Monger	 1:05.57
4	 Shot Of Courage	 1:06.26

Race Preview: Ashley Fortune, soon headed for Australia, sends out Activator (5) who came in for 
a ton on market support with first time blinkers. He can give Deryl Daniels his first winner back from 
a long break. Gareth van Zyl sends out Stars In Heaven (1) against older horses but he made a 
promising debut on the poly. With the best of the draw, he should be a threat to the selection. Benni 
In The Area (8) has been holding form well and switches to the poly for Gary Rich and Cole Dicken 
who had a double last Monday. Victor Rail (6) goes well on the poly and was touched off over course 
and distance last time out.

RACE  4	 7:55 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   2000m
1	 0645	 Kodiak Island	 60	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 D I Campbell	 5.2%
2	 577506	 Let Em Go	 60	 [	 2]	 D Schwarz	 13.6%	 D I Campbell	 5.2%
3	 9877	 Dance To The Music	 60	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.3%	 A Wright	 12.4%
4	 044947	 Book Of Dreams	 60	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 15.2%	 Y Govender	 5.6%
5	 333	 Imaginable	 60	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 19.9%	 A Wright	 12.4%
6	 628344	 Safe Space	 60	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
7	 096909	 Paschals Njaro	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 12.4%	 W C Marwing	 6.5%
8	 364435	 Triton	 60	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 C Hewitson	 10.7%
9	 248340	 The Green Gallant	 60	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 F Robinson	 6.6%
10	 033522	 Duke Of Africa	 60	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 F Robinson	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 10	 Duke Of Africa

	 5	 Imaginable
	 9	 The Green Gallant
	 8	 Triton

10	Duke Of Africa	 33%
5	 Imaginable	 33%
9	 The Green Gallant	 20%
6	 Safe Space	 17%
8	 Triton	 8%

8	 Triton	 67% 6	 Safe Space	 2:02.37
9	 The Green Gallant	 2:03.94
8	 Triton	 2:06.30
4	 Book Of Dreams	 2:06.90
7	 Paschals Njaro	 2:16.75

Race Preview: Duke Of Africa (10) has the widest draw but that should not affect Duke Of Africa 
(10). Frank Robinson’s charge is overdue a win and this looks to be the right race. Stable companion 
The Green Gallant (9) is way better than his recent form suggests and can finish in the money. 
Imaginable (5) has shown promise and may just have needed his last run over shorter, his first back 
from a lengthy break. Safe Space (6) is consistent and goes well on the poly. Triton (8) is never far 
back on the turf and Carl Hewitson’s runner switches to the turf.

RACE  5	 8:30 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 0515	 Time To The Moon	 55	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 W H Marwing	 12.2%
2	 217464	 Rosslyne	 55	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 C Hewitson	 10.7%
3	 311153	 Midnight Crystal	 60.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 15.2%	 S G Tarry	 14.5%
4	 282251	 Gardenia	 61	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 L Crawford	 2.8%
5	 139710	 Jam Jam	 59.5	 [	 5]	 J Gates	 6.1%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
6	 210851	 Duchess Of Gold	 56	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 10.0%	 R A Hill	 12.2%
7	 707670	 Oh So Squishy	 61.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 L W Goosen	 6.8%
8	 666589	 Mystic Angel	 52	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.9%
9	 131738	 Feeling Groovy	 59.5	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
10	 331677	 Columbia Road	 52	 [	10]	 A Arries	 8.9%	 A J Rivalland	 14.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 3	 Midnight Crystal

	 1	 Time To The Moon
	 4	 Gardenia
	 10	Columbia Road

5	 Jam Jam	 100%
9	 Feeling Groovy	 48%
6	 Duchess Of Gold	 33%
3	 Midnight Crystal	 33%
4	 Gardenia	 30%

2	 Rosslyne	 33% 7	 Oh So Squishy	 1:42.50
2	 Rosslyne	 1:43.58
8	 Mystic Angel	 1:43.84

Race Preview: Tricky. Midnight Crystal (3) made a promising poly debut under an apprentice for 
Sean Tarry. She now has S’Manga Khumalo aboard which could make the difference. Time To The 
Moon (1) made a promising handicap debut for Weiho Marwing. His lightly raced filly goes this trip for 
the first time but does look capable in modest company. Gardenia (4) is a hard knocker and has been 
in good form of late. She won well last start and must have a chance again. Columbia Road (10) has 
a light weight. She takes on much stronger but has been consistent since her maiden win.

RACE  6	 9:05 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 677131	 Action Stations	 59	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.5%	 P V Lafferty	 11.3%
2	 318067	 Time Together	 58	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 W H Marwing	 12.2%
3	 133586	 Joshua Hotsnake	 56.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 W Whitehead	 11.8%
4	 261782	 Cataleya Summer	 59	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
5	 522321	 Political Party	 59.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 19.9%	 A Wright	 12.4%
6	 068646	 Pascali	 56	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
7	 869614	 Senor Garcia	 55.5	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.8%
8	 211016	 White Cedar	 60.5	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 0.0%	 G I Rich	 8.3%
9	 797605	 Eddie The Mover	 59	 [	 9]	 A Arries	 8.9%	 Y Govender	 5.6%
10	 641953	 Crested Eagle	 60	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 D I Campbell	 5.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Cataleya Summer

	 6	 Pascali
	 1	 Action Stations
	 5	 Political Party

7	 Senor Garcia	 50%
4	 Cataleya Summer	 38%
1	 Action Stations	 36%
8	 White Cedar	 30%
10	Crested Eagle	 27%

3	 Joshua Hotsnake	 56%
9	 Eddie The Mover	 33%
4	 Cataleya Summer	 29%
8	 White Cedar	 25%
10	Crested Eagle	 21%

8	 White Cedar	 1:21.50
4	 Cataleya Summer	 1:21.92
10	Crested Eagle	 1:22.09
3	 Joshua Hotsnake	 1:22.24
7	 Senor Garcia	 1:22.38

Race Preview: Cataleya Summer (4) was run out of it late over course and distance last time out. 
Glen Kotzen’s filly take on males but should be competitive. Serino Moodley has opted for the filly 
over Pascali (6) but Garth Puller’s charge is in good form and is better off at the weights with Action 
Stations (1) when the two last met. Political Party (5) was a recent maiden winner but his form 
before that was consistent. He has not been out since November last year so may just need this.

RACE  7	 9:40 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 090902	 Shifting Path	 57	 [	 1]	 R Khathi	 9.9%	 V H Marshall	 8.6%
2	 509181	 Hippocrates	 56	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.4%	 S H Ferrie	 21.4%
3	 383219	 Gimme Gorgeous	 58.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 D C Howells	 8.9%
4	 22168	 Asaruludu	 60.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.5%
5	 953440	 Thunder Masala	 56	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.3%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
6	 596430	 Giambattista	 55.5	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.8%
7	 710850	 Red Magician	 57	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.5%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
8	 586163	 Grande Lupo	 58	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 W Whitehead	 11.8%
9	 232355	 Winter Waves	 59.5	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 19.9%	 A Wright	 12.4%
10	 166328	 Immeasurable	 60	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 P V Lafferty	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Shifting Path

	 10	 Immeasurable
	 9	 Winter Waves
	 8	 Grande Lupo

4	 Asaruludu	 78%
8	 Grande Lupo	 33%
1	 Shifting Path	 33%
6	 Giambattista	 31%
10	Immeasurable	 31%

10	Immeasurable	 29%
6	 Giambattista	 26%
2	 Hippocrates	 25%
9	 Winter Waves	 23%
1	 Shifting Path	 22%

9	 Winter Waves	 1:21.76
2	 Hippocrates	 1:21.98
1	 Shifting Path	 1:22.01
5	 Thunder Masala	 1:22.54
10	Immeasurable	 1:22.72

Race Preview: This will be a good leg to load up in the exotics. Vaughan Marshall saddles Shifting 
Path (1) who has the best of the draw and that could prove crucial in what should be a tight race. 
The two veterans Winter Waves (9) and Immeasurable (10) should not be far apart at the line but 
both have drawn wide as has Wendy Whitehead’s charge Grande Lupo (8). All three are course and 
distance suited.

RACE  8	 10:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 005339	 Lord Edward	 58.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.5%
2	 085595	 Purple Powahouse	 59.5	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 19.9%	 A Wright	 12.4%
3	 826246	 Feather The Nest	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 15.2%	 S J Gray	 6.9%
4	 533734	 Preemptive Strike	 60	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.4%	 S H Ferrie	 21.4%
5	 660968	 We All Chomies	 52.5	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.5%	 L Karriem	 5.8%
6	 296162	 Phaka Imali	 56.5	 [	 6]	 A Arries	 8.9%	 G I Rich	 8.3%
7	 412896	 Leslies Pathtofame	 59	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 F Robinson	 6.6%
8	 000607	 Stevie Gee	 58.5	 [	 8]	 C F Dicken	 6.0%	 W Whitehead	 11.8%
9	 853344	 Grey Ocean	 58.5	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.9%
10	 906609	 Impartial	 53	 [	10]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.9%
11	 635175	 Red Mahogany	 59.5	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 A Wright	 12.4%
12	 991424	 Twosidestoastory	 59	 [	12]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 W C Marwing	 6.5%
13	 281180	 High Velocity	 60.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 G B Puller	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Lord Edward

	 6	 Phaka Imali
	 9	 Grey Ocean
	 3	 Feather The Nest

12	Twosidestoastory	 42%
13	High Velocity	 33%
7	 Leslies Pathtofame	 32%
4	 Preemptive Strike	 26%
2	 Purple Powahouse	 26%

7	 Leslies Pathtofame	 39%
2	 Purple Powahouse	 28%
6	 Phaka Imali	 27%
1	 Lord Edward	 27%
4	 Preemptive Strike	 26%

7	 Leslies Pathtofame	 1:08.68
5	 We All Chomies	 1:09.13
13	High Velocity	 1:09.32
9	 Grey Ocean	 1:09.39
6	 Phaka Imali	 1:09.55

Race Preview: Another difficult handicap but Lord Edward (1) has the best of the draw and his last 
run is best ignored. He is dropping in the handicap and should be competitive in this field for Michael 
Roberts. Gray Rich had his first winner out of Summerveld last Monday and Phaka Imali (6) was a 
close-up second over course and distance last start and can go one better. Grey Ocean (9) is never 
far back and the Van Zyl stable is seldom off form. St John Gray is a rare visitor to these shores but 
it may not be wise to read too much into the presence of Feather The Nest (3) as her owners are 
mostly locally based.
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SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:10 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 87	公平分享	Equity Share	 60	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 10.9%
2	 94	摇铃人	 Givethatmanabells	 60	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.7%
3	 7	瓦尔浩克	Warhawk Bomber	 60	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 马尔文	 6.5%
4	 070	瓦利神剑	Valyrian Sword	 60	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 贾兹比	 3.0%
5	 42	鲁宾博士	Professor Lupin	 60	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.4%	 马绍尔	 8.6%
6	 54	拉夫火箭	Raf’s Rocket	 60	 [	 6]	 基根	 19.9%	 金米亚	 16.2%
7	 428	床边故事	Bedtime Story	 60	 [	 7]	 史华兹	 13.6%	 康贝尔	 5.2%
8	 9	大老板	 The Boss	 60	 [	 8]	 雅科森	 4.4%	 嘉文德	 5.6%
9	 633	紫色忍者	Purpleninjaturtle	 60	 [	 9]	 马维利	 9.1%	 马尔文	 6.5%
10	 	约瑟芬	 Josephine’s Pride	 60	 [	10]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 拉夫迪	 11.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	 拉夫火箭

	 5	 鲁宾博士

	 9	 紫色忍者

	 7	 床边故事

9	 紫色忍者	 33% 9	 紫色忍者	 33% 9	 紫色忍者	1:23.00

赛事预览: “拉夫火箭”已有捧场客，今于此场合有望重振前仗雄风。“鲁宾博士”表现令

人瞩目，升级作战甚合适。“床边故事”转战胶沙地看似理想，有机会争得位置。“紫色
忍者”于此赛程已渐露头角，今不容忽视。

第  2场	 6:45 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 444970	月亮神	 Moon Harvest	 60	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 康贝尔	 5.2%
2	 2	最强引擎	Turbo Power	 60	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 15.2%	 泰利	 14.5%
3	 06	圣力	 Divine Power	 60	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 6.1%	 毕托利	 0.0%
4	 87	俄国作者	Russian Writer	 60	 [	 4]	 狄肯	 6.0%	 韦黑德	 11.8%
5	 	和平梦	 Peaceful Dreams	 56	 [	 5]	 哈比	 8.9%	 罗希尔	 12.2%
6	 632223	欧夏凯迪	Oshakati	 60	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 布勒	 10.0%
7	 6345	三三四	 Trois Trois Quatre	 60	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 郭克	 12.7%
8	 	托龙尼	 Torrone	 56	 [	 8]	 基根	 19.9%	 金米亚	 16.2%
9	 723374	艾利战车	One Irish Rover	 60	 [	 9]	 李诚邦	 10.0%	 欧登达	 8.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	2	 最强引擎

	 7	 三三四

	 6	 欧夏凯迪

	 9	 艾利战车

6	 欧夏凯迪	 58%
9	 艾利战车	 17%
1	 月亮神	 10%

6	 欧夏凯迪	 33% 1	 月亮神	 1:24.64
6	 欧夏凯迪	1:25.43
4	 俄国作者	1:31.20

赛事预览: “最强引擎”首战表现尚稚嫩，今进步良多有机会争胜。“三三四”久旷归来已

阉割，于此程有望令人惊艳。“欧夏凯迪”于胶沙地状态理想，今有一定的胜算。“艾利
战车”挑战胶沙地没有问题，值得尊敬。

第  3场	 7:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1100公尺
1	 3	天堂星星	Stars In Heaven	 57	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 11.3%	 邵嘉辉	 16.9%
2	 89	无敌雨	 Mighty Rain	 60	 [	 2]	 帕特尔	 1.8%	 欧登达	 8.9%
3	 55545	鸡皮疙瘩	Goosebumps	 57	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 10.9%
4	 560433	勇气可嘉	Shot Of Courage	 60	 [	 4]	 利哈巴(4)	 0.0%	 毕托利	 0.0%
5	 47874	启动者	 Activator	 60	 [	 5]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 AB富顿	 11.3%
6	 482322	维特之路	Victor Rail	 60	 [	 6]	 基根	 19.9%	 韦特	 12.4%
7	 354305	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 60	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 古森	 6.8%
8	 804252	贝尼	 Benni In The Area	 60	 [	 8]	 狄肯	 6.0%	 黎奇	 8.3%
9	 09988	冰封王国	Frozen Kingdom	 60	 [	 9]	 哈比	 8.9%	 韦黑德	 11.8%
10	 98	蒙格铁人	 Iron Monger	 60	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.5%	 欧登达	 8.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 5	 启动者

	 1	 天堂星星

	 8	 贝尼

	 6	 维特之路

6	 维特之路	 47%
1	 天堂星星	 33%
7	 小棉袄	 29%
4	 勇气可嘉	 11%

3	 鸡皮疙瘩	1:05.27
10	蒙格铁人	1:05.57
4	 勇气可嘉	1:06.26

赛事预览: “启动者”首次佩戴眼罩作战表现亮眼，今获胜不难。“天堂星星”于此场合获

得最佳排位不失为危险分子之一。“贝尼”状态持稳，转战此场合可捎来佳音。“维特之
路”于胶沙地表现出色，今不容错失。

第  4场	 7:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 0645	科迪亚岛	Kodiak Island	 60	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 康贝尔	 5.2%
2	 577506	让他去	 Let Em Go	 60	 [	 2]	 史华兹	 13.6%	 康贝尔	 5.2%
3	 9877	劲舞音乐	Dance To The Music	 60	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 11.3%	 韦特	 12.4%
4	 044947	梦想之书	Book Of Dreams	 60	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 15.2%	 嘉文德	 5.6%
5	 333	幻象	 Imaginable	 60	 [	 5]	 基根	 19.9%	 韦特	 12.4%
6	 628344	安全地带	Safe Space	 60	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 科森	 9.0%
7	 096909	尼佳洛	 Paschals Njaro	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 12.4%	 马尔文	 6.5%
8	 364435	特利顿	 Triton	 60	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 何伟森	 10.7%
9	 248340	绿佳伦	 The Green Gallant	 60	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 罗宾森	 6.6%
10	 033522	非洲公爵	Duke Of Africa	 60	 [	10]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 罗宾森	 6.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 10	非洲公爵

	 5	 幻象

	 9	 绿佳伦

	 8	 特利顿

10	非洲公爵	 33%
5	 幻象	 33%
9	 绿佳伦	 20%
6	 安全地带	 17%
8	 特利顿	 8%

8	 特利顿	 67% 6	 安全地带	2:02.37
9	 绿佳伦	 2:03.94
8	 特利顿	 2:06.30
4	 梦想之书	2:06.90
7	 尼佳洛	 2:16.75

赛事预览: “非洲公爵”排位最外栏但凭其实力势必能一出即胜。“绿佳伦”状态渐佳，上

阵此程可争得奖金。“幻象”至今已渐露头角，休战复出有望拼入榜内。“特利顿”于草

地赛落后不远，转战此场合值得留意。

第  5场	 8:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 0515	奔月	 Time To The Moon	 55	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 马伟豪	 12.2%
2	 217464	罗斯林	 Rosslyne	 55	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 何伟森	 10.7%
3	 311153	午夜水晶	Midnight Crystal	 60.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 15.2%	 泰利	 14.5%
4	 282251	花园	 Gardenia	 61	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 柯罗拉	 2.8%
5	 139710	占占	 Jam Jam	 59.5	 [	 5]	 杰凯奇	 6.1%	 科森	 9.0%
6	 210851	黄金女爵	Duchess Of Gold	 56	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 10.0%	 罗希尔	 12.2%
7	 707670	软软包	 Oh So Squishy	 61.5	 [	 7]	 哈比	 8.9%	 古森	 6.8%
8	 666589	神秘天使	Mystic Angel	 52	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 11.3%	 邵嘉辉	 16.9%
9	 131738	感觉摇摆	Feeling Groovy	 59.5	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 科森	 9.0%
10	 331677	哥伦布路	Columbia Road	 52	 [	10]	 艾雷斯	 8.9%	 李维兰	 14.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 3	 午夜水晶

	 1	 奔月

	 4	 花园

	 10	哥伦布路

5	 占占	 100%
9	 感觉摇摆	 48%
6	 黄金女爵	 33%
3	 午夜水晶	 33%
4	 花园	 30%

2	 罗斯林	 33% 7	 软软包	 1:42.50
2	 罗斯林	 1:43.58
8	 神秘天使	1:43.84

赛事预览: “午夜水晶”首战胶沙地表现可取，今有顶级师傅搭档胜利在望。“奔月”挑战

此赛程有一定的机会。“花园”一直力求突出，今能于末段一掠而上。“哥伦布路”首战

获胜后状态持佳，今驮重理想可入围。

第  6场	 9:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 677131	行动站	 Action Stations	 59	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.5%	 拉夫迪	 11.3%
2	 318067	一起	 Time Together	 58	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 马伟豪	 12.2%
3	 133586	约夏克	 Joshua Hotsnake	 56.5	 [	 3]	 哈比	 8.9%	 韦黑德	 11.8%
4	 261782	卡塔利亚	Cataleya Summer	 59	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 科森	 9.0%
5	 522321	政治派对	Political Party	 59.5	 [	 5]	 基根	 19.9%	 韦特	 12.4%
6	 068646	帕斯卡里	Pascali	 56	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 布勒	 10.0%
7	 869614	加西亚	 Senor Garcia	 55.5	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 韦黑德	 11.8%
8	 211016	雪松	 White Cedar	 60.5	 [	 8]	 利哈巴(4)	 0.0%	 黎奇	 8.3%
9	 797605	艾迪行动	Eddie The Mover	 59	 [	 9]	 艾雷斯	 8.9%	 嘉文德	 5.6%
10	 641953	圣鹰	 Crested Eagle	 60	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 康贝尔	 5.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	 卡塔利亚

	 6	 帕斯卡里

	 1	 行动站

	 5	 政治派对

7	 加西亚	 50%
4	 卡塔利亚	 38%
1	 行动站	 36%
8	 雪松	 30%
10	圣鹰	 27%

3	 约夏克	 56%
9	 艾迪行动	 33%
4	 卡塔利亚	 29%
8	 雪松	 25%
10	圣鹰	 21%

8	 雪松	 1:21.50
4	 卡塔利亚	1:21.92
10	圣鹰	 1:22.09
3	 约夏克	 1:22.24
7	 加西亚	 1:22.38

赛事预览: “卡塔利亚”表现令人瞩目，上阵此程可力撼群驹。“帕斯卡里”状态与驮重均

理想，今有望与“行动站”争得一席之位，值得多加期待。“政治派对”近期赢得精彩，

于此场合能再显雄风。

第  7场	 9:40 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 090902	百变莫测	Shifting Path	 57	 [	 1]	 柯昔	 9.9%	 马绍尔	 8.6%
2	 509181	希波克拉	Hippocrates	 56	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.4%	 菲利	 21.4%
3	 383219	保持优雅	Gimme Gorgeous	 58.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 霍威尔	 8.9%
4	 22168	艾萨卢杜	Asaruludu	 60.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 罗拨士	 12.5%
5	 953440	马萨拉雷	Thunder Masala	 56	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 11.3%	 布勒	 10.0%
6	 596430	吉安缇塔	Giambattista	 55.5	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 韦黑德	 11.8%
7	 710850	红魔法	 Red Magician	 57	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.5%	 布勒	 10.0%
8	 586163	兰迪鲁珀	Grande Lupo	 58	 [	 8]	 哈比	 8.9%	 韦黑德	 11.8%
9	 232355	冬浪	 Winter Waves	 59.5	 [	 9]	 基根	 19.9%	 韦特	 12.4%
10	 166328	神出鬼没	 Immeasurable	 60	 [	10]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 拉夫迪	 11.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	 百变莫测

	 10	神出鬼没

	 9	 冬浪

	 8	 兰迪鲁珀

4	 艾萨卢杜	 78%
8	 兰迪鲁珀	 33%
1	 百变莫测	 33%
6	 吉安缇塔	 31%
10	神出鬼没	 31%

10	神出鬼没	 29%
6	 吉安缇塔	 26%
2	 希波克拉	 25%
9	 冬浪	 23%
1	 百变莫测	 22%

9	 冬浪	 1:21.76
2	 希波克拉	1:21.98
1	 百变莫测	1:22.01
5	 马萨拉雷	1:22.54
10	神出鬼没	1:22.72

赛事预览: “百变莫测”获得最佳排位奏效不少，今有望争得冠军宝座。“冬浪”与“神出
鬼没”势均力敌，皆为此场合三甲之材，不容小觑。“兰迪鲁珀”上阵此地同程甚合适，

有机会拼得位置。

第  8场	 10:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 005339	艾德华王	Lord Edward	 58.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 罗拨士	 12.5%
2	 085595	紫色小屋	Purple Powahouse	 59.5	 [	 2]	 基根	 19.9%	 韦特	 12.4%
3	 826246	羽毛屋	 Feather The Nest	 55.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 15.2%	 格雷	 6.9%
4	 533734	占领胜利	Preemptive Strike	 60	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.4%	 菲利	 21.4%
5	 660968	乔米斯	 We All Chomies	 52.5	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.5%	 卡琳	 5.8%
6	 296162	帕卡玛丽	Phaka Imali	 56.5	 [	 6]	 艾雷斯	 8.9%	 黎奇	 8.3%
7	 412896	雷斯利	 Leslies Pathtofame	 59	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 罗宾森	 6.6%
8	 000607	史迪威吉	Stevie Gee	 58.5	 [	 8]	 狄肯	 6.0%	 韦黑德	 11.8%
9	 853344	灰色海洋	Grey Ocean	 58.5	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 11.3%	 邵嘉辉	 16.9%
10	 906609	公道王	 Impartial	 53	 [	10]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 欧登达	 8.9%
11	 635175	莫哈康尼	Red Mahogany	 59.5	 [	11]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 韦特	 12.4%
12	 991424	双面故事	Twosidestoastory	 59	 [	12]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 马尔文	 6.5%
13	 281180	热闹小城	High Velocity	 60.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 布勒	 10.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 艾德华王

	 6	 帕卡玛丽

	 9	 灰色海洋

	 3	 羽毛屋

12	双面故事	 42%
13	热闹小城	 33%
7	 雷斯利	 32%
4	 占领胜利	 26%
2	 紫色小屋	 26%

7	 雷斯利	 39%
2	 紫色小屋	 28%
6	 帕卡玛丽	 27%
1	 艾德华王	 27%
4	 占领胜利	 26%

7	 雷斯利	 1:08.68
5	 乔米斯	 1:09.13
13	热闹小城	1:09.32
9	 灰色海洋	1:09.39
6	 帕卡玛丽	1:09.55

赛事预览: “艾德华王”上役赛事可忽略，今凭排位优势难被超越。“帕卡玛丽”前仗已跑

得接近，于此场合非冠即亚。“灰色海洋”未曾落后太远，上阵此程难对付。“羽毛屋”

表现不俗，今有望令人满意。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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